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SHELLEY MOORE CAPITO
WEST VIRGINIA

May 15, 2024

Dear Chairman Murphy and Ranking Member Britt:

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year Homeland
Security appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested congressionally
directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Shelley Moore Capito
United States Senator

WASHINGTON, DC CHARLESTON MARTINSBURG MORGANTOWN
172 RusseLL SENATE OFACE BUILDING BO0VIRGINIA STREET, EAST 300 FOXCROFT AVENUE 48 DomLEY STREET
WasHinGToN, DC 20510 SUITE 950 SUITE 202A SUITE 504
{202) 224-6472 CHARLES TON, WY 25301 MARTINSBURG, WV 25401 MORGANTOWN, WY 26501
(304) 347-5372 (304) 262-9285 (304) 292-2310
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Recipient Name

City of Huntington

Cabell County Fire
Chief's Association

City of Oak Hill

Greenbrier County
Department of HLS
and Emergency
Management

Jefferson County
Commission

City of Mannington

Morgan County
Commission

Nicholas County
Commission

Pendleton County
Commission

City of Elkins

Webster County
Commission

Parkersburg Catholic
Schools

Wyoming County
Emergency
Services/911

Capito, Shelley Moore(R-WV) Homeland Security
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Project Purpose

Replaces the Four Pole sanitary pump station

Replace digital pagers and portable radios for volunteer fire
departments in Cabell County.

Transportation equipment for the City of Oak Hill.

Technology upgrade to Greenbrier County's Mobile Emergency
Operations Center.

Emergency telecommunications equipment

Police equipment

Telecommunications upgrade to address the "dead zone" area
along River Road that cuts off communication, both radio and cell
service, between E-911, Police, Fire, Emergency Medical Services,
Animal Control, and School Transportation in the problem area.

Upgrade security and communications at Nicholas County HLS
Center.

911 Communications Tower supporting Interoperable State and
County First Responder Radio Systems serving two counties in two
states, facilitating communications with the WV State and
Pendleton County EOC's.

Standby generators at Lift Stations in the collection system to
prepare for any emergency outages and lessen environmental
impacts from electrical outages.

911/Emergency Operations Center for Webster County

Security enhancements

Next Generation 911 Center with a training facility.

Project
Location

Cabell WV

Cabell WV

Fayette WV

Greenbrier
WV

Jefferson
WV

Marion WV

Morgan WV

Nicholas WV

Pendleton
WV

Randolph
WV

Webster WV

Wood WV

Wyoming
WV
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Amount
Requested
($000)

$6,825

$500

$60

$149

$115

$12

$622

$476

$1,684

$205

$12,000

$500

$473



